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1. FIELD WORK PERFORMED BY WYSER ENGINEERING, LLC ON THE WEEKS OF SEPTEMBER 16TH & 23RD, 2021.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS MEASURED AND SHOWN ARE TO THE NEAREST ONE HUNDREDTH OF A FOOT; ALL ANGLES MEASURED
TO THE NEAREST THREE SECONDS AND COMPUTED TO THE NEAREST ONE SECOND.

3. UTILITY EASEMENTS - NO POLES OR BURIED CABLES ARE TO BE PLACED SUCH THAT THE INSTALLATION WOULD
DISTURB ANY SURVEY STAKE OR OBSTRUCT VISION ALONG ANY LOT LINE OR STREET LINE. THE DISTURBANCE OF A
SURVEY STAKE BY ANYONE IS A VIOLATION OF S. 236.32, WISCONSIN STATUTES.  UTILITY EASEMENTS AS HEREIN SET
FORTH ARE FOR THE USE OF PUBLIC BODIES AND PRIVATE PUBLIC UTILITIES THAT HAVE THE RIGHT TO SERVE THE AREA.
UTILITY FACILITIES WHEN INSTALLED ON UTILITY EASEMENTS, WHETHER OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND, SHALL NOT BE
CLOSER THAN ONE (1) FOOT TO A PROPERTY LINE OR THREE (3) FEET TO ANY MONUMENT. LAND DISTURBED BY SUCH
INSTALLATION SHALL BE RESTORED. WHERE UTILITY FACILITIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND, THE UTILITY
EASEMENTS SHALL BE GRADED TO WITHIN SIX (6) INCHES OF THE FINAL GRADE BY THE SUBDIVIDER PRIOR TO THE
INSTALLATION OF SUCH FACILITIES, AND EARTH FILL, PILES OR MOUNDS OF DIRT SHALL NOT BE STORED ON SUCH
EASEMENT.

4. PUBLIC STORMWATER EASEMENTS - SHALL INCLUDE DRAINAGE SWALES, STORMWATER CULVERTS, PIPES,
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES, AND OTHER ELEMENTS OF THE APPROVED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
DATED , 202     AND ON FILE WITH THE TOWN OF WESTPORT AND RELATING TO THIS PLAT.

5. ALL RIGHT-OF-WAYS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAT BOUNDARY ARE "DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC" .

6. LOTS CONTAINING A CIRCLED LOT NUMBER DENOTE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION.  LOTS
1 & 2 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 865.75'.  LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 18, 19, &
20 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 864.3'.  LOT 21 & 22 SHALL HAVE A
RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 865.3'.  LOTS 23, 24, & 25 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR
MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 867.3'.  LOTS 26 & 27 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST
OPENING ELEVATION OF 868.5'.  LOTS 28, 29, 30, & 31 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING
ELEVATION OF 869.8'.  LOTS 32 & 33 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 870.6'.
LOT 34 SHALL HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 870.4'.  LOTS 35, 36, 37, & 38 SHALL
HAVE A RESTRICTION FOR MINIMUM LOWEST OPENING ELEVATION OF 877.7'.  ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (12a) ADJUSTMENT (NAVD88)(12a). NO BUILDING OPENING TO BE CONSTRUCTED
BELOW MINIMUM.

7. AREAS OF LOTS 1, 20, 21, AND 28-33 INCLUDE LANDS LOCATED WITHIN THE VEGETATED BUFFER.  THE VEGETATED
BUFFER ZONE IS AN AREA WITHIN 75 FEET OF THE WETLAND AS DELINEATED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2020.  NO IMPERVIOUS
AREA IS ALLOWED WITHIN THE VEGETATED BUFFER ZONE UNLESS A CHANGE IS MADE TO THE WETLAND DELINEATION
AS APPROVED BY THE WDNR AND OTHER APPLICABLE AGENCIES.

YAHARA ESTATES
UNPLATTED LANDS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, (NW 14-NW 14), NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NE 14-NW 14),

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, (SW 14-NW 14) , SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE 14-NW 14), AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER (NW 14-SW 14) OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST, TOWN OF  WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

THIS
PLAT

WEST 14 CORNER OF
SECTION 22-08-09
BROKEN BRASS CAPPED
MONUMENT OF RECORD
FOUND IN WATER BOX
PUBLISHED COORDS:
N=512278.114
E=810994.298
MEASURED COORDS:
N=512278.111
E=810994.290

CENTER OF SECTION 22-08-09
COMPUTED LOCATION, NO

MONUMENT FOUND OR SET
PUBLISHED COORDS:

N=512304.052
E=813657.914

COMPUTED COORDS:
N=512304.160
E=813657.948

MEANDER CORNER FOR
THE CENTER OF SECTION 22-08-09

BRASS CAPPED MONUMENT OF
RECORD FOUND

PUBLISHED COORDS:
N=512284.056
E=813657.914

MEASURED COORDS:
N=512284.164
E=813657.544

NORTH 14 CORNER OF
SECTION 22-08-09

BRASS CAPPED MONUMENT
OF RECORD FOUND

PUBLISHED COORDS:
N=514967.224
E=813723.589

MEASURED COORDS:
N=514967.224
E=813723.611

NORTHWEST  CORNER OF
SECTION 22-08-09
BRASS CAPPED MONUMENT
OF RECORD FOUND
PUBLISHED COORDS:
N=514925.483
E=811060.388
MEASURED COORDS:
N=514925.398
E=811060.427
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SECTION TIE DETAIL
LOCATED IN ALL ǆȕAǊTEǊS O® TËE Nɟ ˠ  xO® SECTION ˡˡʰ
AND TËE Nɟ ˠ  xO® TËE Sɟ ˠ  x O® SECTION ˡˡʰ T˟˧Nʰ Ǌ˟˨E

TOɟN O® ɟESTƻOǊTʰ DANE COȕNTɳʰ ɟISCONSIN

Nɟ ɣ  x˚ Nɟ ɣx

NE ɣ  x˚ Nɟ ɣx

Sɟ ɣ  x˚ Nɟ ɣx

SE ɣ  x˚ Nɟ ɣx

Nɟ ɣx  ˚ Sɟ ɣx NE ɣ  x˚ Sɟ ɣx

Sɟ ɣ  xO® SECTION ˡˡ
T˟˧Nʰ Ǌ˟˨E

I, ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 3223, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 236 OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF THE TOWN OF WESTPORT
AND THE VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE, AND UNDER THE DIRECTION OF RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC, OWNER OF SAID LAND, I HAVE
SURVEYED, DIVIDED, AND MAPPED YAHARA ESTATES; THAT SUCH PLAT CORRECTLY REPRESENTS ALL EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES
AND THE SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS SURVEYED; AND THAT THIS LAND IS:  A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PART OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, AND PART
OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST, TOWN
OF WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF AFORESAID SECTION 22; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22, NORTH 89 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 23 SECONDS
EAST, 684.50 FEET TO A CORNER OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 6896, RECORDED IN VOLUME 34 CERTIFIED SURVEYS OF DANE
COUNTY ON PAGES 219-221 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2400461 (CSM 6896), ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22 AND
THE SOUTH LINE OF CSM 6896, NORTH 89 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, 187.61 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID CSM 6896; THENCE ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID CSM 6896, NORTH 00 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST,
397.37 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID CSM 6896, ALSO BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE FIRST ADDITION
TO TARA, RECORDED IN VOLUME 56-78B ON PAGE 229 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2178359 (THE FIRST ADDITION TO TARA); THENCE
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE FIRST ADDITION TO TARA, NORTH 01 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 770.36 FEET TO
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 36 OF THE FIRST ADDITION TO TARA; THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 36,
SOUTH 89 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, 34.16 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SHANNON
WAY; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SHANNON WAY, NORTH 01 DEGREES 23 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,
158.38 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF AFORESAID
SECTION 22; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22,
NORTH 89 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST, 310.79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST,
801.77 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 877.32 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WISCONSIN & SOUTHERN RAILROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, SOUTH 38 DEGREES
31 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST, 702.47 FEET TO THE NORTHERNMOST CORNER OF LANDS DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7 IN A
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 5381011; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID LANDS DESCRIBED AS
PARCEL 7, SOUTH 01 DEGREE 24 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, 246.20 FEET TO A CORNER OF SAID LANDS DESCRIBED AS
PARCEL 7; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID LANDS DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 12 SECONDS
WEST, 425.28 FEET TO A CORNER OF SAID LANDS DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID LANDS
DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7, SOUTH 22 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST, 1038.84 FEET TO A CORNER OF SAID LANDS
DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID LANDS DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 7, SOUTH 04 DEGREES 27 MINUTES
33 SECONDS WEST, 373.19 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF AFORESAID SECTION 22; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST, 311.92
FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 22;
THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, NORTH 01
DEGREES 25 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 22.38 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 729.73 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST 314.82 FEET BACK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 2,281,616 SQUARE FEET OR 52.38 ACRES.

WYSER ENGINEERING
BY: ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS
DATED THIS 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023
REVISED THIS 26TH DAY OF MARCH, 2024
REVISED THIS 20TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2024
REVISED THIS 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024

SIGNED:
    ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS, P.L.S. No. S-3223

RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC, AS OWNER, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE CAUSED THE LANDS DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE SURVEYED, DIVIDED, MAPPED, AND DEDICATED AS REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAT.  RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC DOES
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS REQUIRED BY S.236.10 OR S.236.12 TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE FOLLOWING FOR
APPROVAL OR OBJECTION:

     DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
     TOWN BOARD, TOWN OF WESTPORT
     VILLAGE BOARD, VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE

WITNESS THE HAND AND SEAL OF SAID OWNER THIS  DAY OF , 20   .

RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC

BY:
    BY: CARL RUEDEBUSCH, MANAGER

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
                 )ss.
COUNTY OF DANE )

PERSONALLY CAME BEFORE ME THIS   DAY OF     , 20  , THE ABOVE NAMED CARL
RUEDEBUSCH, MANAGER, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND
ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAME.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WISCONSIN

RESOLVED, THAT THE PLAT OF YAHARA ESTATES, LOCATED IN PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER, AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST, TOWN OF WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN,
IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF WESTPORT ON THE  DAY OF

, 20        , AND THAT SAID APPROVAL FURTHER PROVIDED FOR THE
ACCEPTANCE OF THOSE LANDS DEDICATED AND RIGHTS CONVEYED BY SAID PLAT OF YAHARA
ESTATES TO THE TOWN OF WESTPORT FOR PUBLIC USE.

DATED THIS   DAY OF  , 20   .

  DEAN A. GROSSKOPF, TOWN CLERK
  TOWN OF WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

RESOLVED, THAT THE PLAT OF YAHARA ESTATES, LOCATED IN PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER, AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST, TOWN OF WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN,
WAS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE ON THE  DAY
OF , 20        .

DATED THIS   DAY OF  , 20   .

  KARLA ENDRES, VILLAGE CLERK
  VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

SHEET 1 OF 3

TRUE CORNER LIES IN ACTIVE
DITCH.  1-1/4"∅ REBAR SET 12'

NORTHERLY ON PARCEL LINE
AND 240'' SOUTHWESTERLY ON

AN EXTENSION OF PARCEL LINE

FOUND 1.60' WEST OF
QUARTER/QUARTER LINE

FOUND 0.47' SOUTH OF QUARTER LINE AND
ON-LINE EAST AND WEST ON THE
QUARTER/QUARTER LINE
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I, ADAM GALLAGHER, BEING THE DULY ELECTED, QUALIFIED AND ACTING TREASURER OF DANE
COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE, THERE ARE
NO UNREDEEMED TAX SALES AND NO UNPAID TAXES OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AS OF,

THIS               DAY OF                                                  , 20       , AFFECTING THE LANDS INCLUDED IN THE
PLAT OF YAHARA ESTATES

DATE ADAM GALLAGHER, COUNTY TREASURER

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER

OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS

                                                  COUNTY, WISCONSIN

 RECEIVED FOR RECORD                                            ,

20            AT                              O'CLOCK             M   AS

DOCUMENT #

IN  VOL.                                  OF PLATS,

ON PAGE(S)                                              .

  REGISTER OF DEEDS

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

TOWN BOARD CERTIFICATE

VILLAGE BOARD CERTIFICATE

GENERAL NOTES

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

FOUND 3/4" ∅ IRON ROD

RECORDED AS INFORMATION

RECORDED AS INFORMATION PER
DOC. NO's 2014614, 4216236 OR 5381011

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON ROD

SET 1-1/4" ∅ x 18" SOLID IRON
RE-ROD, WT. 4.30 lbs/ft MIN. ALL
OTHER CORNERS ARE 3/4"∅ x 18"
SOLID IRON RE-ROD, WT. 1.50 lbs/ft MIN

MONUMENT, TYPE NOTED
FOUND PLSS SECTION

CENTERLINE 

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

PLATTED LINE

PLAT BOUNDRY LINE 

SECTION/QUARTER LINE

WETLAND SETBACK LINE

CHORD LINE

WL WL EXISTING WETLAND

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON PIPE

FOUND SURVEY MARKER SPIKE

EXISTING EASEMENT, DOC. #2779241

PUBLIC STORMWATER CONVEYANCE EASEMENT

PUBLIC WATER MAIN EASEMENT

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

LEGEND

GRID NORTH

NORTH REFERENCE FOR THIS SURVEY AND PLAT
ARE BASED ON THE WISCONSIN COORDINATE

REFERENCE SYSTEM, DANE COUNTY, U.S. SURVEY
FOOT, NAD 83 (2011).  "WISCRS DANE" THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 14) OF
SECTION 22,T08N, R09E, MEASURED AS BEARING

 N01°25'52"E

SURVEYOR/ENGINEER/PLANNER:
WYSER ENGINEERING
BY: ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS
300 EAST FRONT STREET
MOUNT HOREB, WI 53572
(608) 437-1980 (OFFICE)
(608) 437-1866 (DIRECT)
(608) 696-9070 (MOBILE)
ZACH.REYNOLDS@WYSERENGINEERING.COM
www.wyserengineering.com

RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC
ATTN: CARL RUEDEBUSCH
4605 DOVETAIL DRIVE
MADISON, WI 53704

DRAFTED BY: MSM
CHECKED BY: ZMR
PROJECT NO.: 210828
DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
REVISED: MARCH 26, 2024
REVISED: AUGUST 20, 2024

SUBDIVIDER/OWNER:

0' 100' 300'200'

SCALE:  1 INCH = 200 FEET

FORWARD

There are no objections to this plat with respect to 
Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2),
Wis. Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats.

Certified __________________, 20_____

Department of Administration

I, DEAN A. GROSSKOPF, BEING DULY ELECTED, QUALIFIED AND ACTING TREASURER OF THE TOWN OF
WESTPORT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE SHOW NO UNREDEEMED TAX
SALES AND NO UNPAID TAXES OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING THE LANDS INCLUDED WITHIN
THIS PLAT OF YAHARA ESTATES AS OF THIS   DAY OF , 20        .

  DEAN A. GROSSKOPF, TREASURER
  TOWN OF WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

TOWN TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE
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66' RIGHT-OF-WAY
"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"

BA
LD
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COPPER COURT

LOT 31

S 
H

 A
 N

 N
 O

 N
   

 W
 A

 Y

1
0.347 ACRES
15,136 SQ. FT.

2
0.344 ACRES
15,000 SQ. FT.

3
0.434 ACRES
18,913 SQ. FT.

4
0.443 ACRES
19,278 SQ. FT.

5
0.344 ACRES
15,000 SQ. FT.

6
0.344 ACRES
14,998 SQ. FT.

7
0.361 ACRES
15,723 SQ. FT.

8
0.553 ACRES
24,084 SQ. FT.

9
0.510 ACRES
22,211 SQ. FT.

10
0.377 ACRES
16,415 SQ. FT.

11
0.344 ACRES
14,977 SQ. FT.

12
0.345 ACRES
15,016 SQ. FT.

13
0.344 ACRES
15,000 SQ. FT.

14
0.344 ACRES
15,000 SQ. FT.

15
0.376 ACRES
16,366 SQ. FT.

16
0.380 ACRES
16,533 SQ. FT.

18
0.507 ACRES
22,093 SQ. FT.

19
0.357 ACRES
15,572 SQ. FT.

20
0.350 ACRES
15,234 SQ. FT.

21
0.340 ACRES
14,817 SQ. FT.

22
0.350 ACRES
15,239 SQ. FT.

23
0.383 ACRES
16,689 SQ. FT.

24
0.383 ACRES
16,690 SQ. FT.

25
0.356 ACRES
15,513 SQ. FT.

26
0.351 ACRES
15,274 SQ. FT.

27
0.358 ACRES
15,609 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 2
8.473 ACRES
369,102 SQ. FT.
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OUTLOT 2 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES
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OUTLOT 2 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES

OUTLOT 2 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES
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PUBLIC STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT

15' WIDE PUBLIC
STORMWATER CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT
7.5'

7.5'

25' WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY,
ACCESS, AND STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE EASEMENT

12.5'
12.5'

15' WIDE PUBLIC
WATER MAIN
EASEMENT

7.5'7.5'30' WIDE PUBLIC
STORMWATER CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT
EXISTING 25' WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY

EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC WATER
MAIN & SANITARY SEWER PURPOSES,

PER DOC. #2779241

S89°25'43"W 776.08'

EXISTING PARKWAY AREA PER
THE OFFICIAL MAP OF THE
CITY OF MADISON & DOC.

#1739344 & #1742532

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12'

12'WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

6'

6'

12'

FIELD DELINEATED WETLAND LIMITS
PER ASSURED WETLAND DELINEATION
REPORT BY HEARTLAND ECOLOGICAL

GROUP, INC. DATED 11/10/2020,
PROJECT #20200345

FIELD DELINEATED WETLAND LIMITS
PER ASSURED WETLAND DELINEATION
REPORT BY HEARTLAND ECOLOGICAL

GROUP, INC. DATED 11/10/2020,
PROJECT #20200345

12' WIDE PUBLIC
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C59

C60

CURVE TABLE
CURVE

NUMBER
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
C21
C22
C23
C24
C25
C26
C27
C28
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C39
C40
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47
C48
C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58

ARC
LENGTH
92.97'
39.00'
179.10'
115.29'
39.27'
91.02'
59.12'
39.27'
287.46'
35.79'
274.40'
36.69'
183.78'
39.27'
35.79'
274.40'
35.79'
92.47'
58.20'
40.23'
55.88'
23.01'
23.78'
39.52'
114.51'
73.78'
39.18'
80.10'
80.13'
18.87'
72.15'
43.14'
49.92'
41.10'
47.17'
11.95'
73.12'
81.61'
81.40'
51.33'
16.15'
19.64'
70.58'
52.37'
50.12'
53.88'
47.45'
15.71'
20.08'
61.03'
51.97'
53.08'
52.78'
55.54'
32.79'
3.00'
53.54'
38.93'

RADIUS

244.66'
25.00'
183.00'
183.00'
25.00'
183.00'
117.00'
25.00'
183.00'
50.00'
60.00'
50.00'
117.00'
25.00'
50.00'
60.00'
50.00'
183.00'
117.00'
25.00'
188.00'
15.00'
59.30'
25.00'
117.00'
117.00'
25.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
117.00'
117.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
50.00'
50.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
50.00'
50.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
50.00'
50.00'
183.00'
183.00'

CENTRAL
ANGLE

21°46'19"
89°22'51"
56°04'28"
36°05'49"
90°00'00"
28°29'55"
28°57'07"
90°00'00"
90°00'00"
41°00'52"
262°01'43"
42°02'40"
90°00'00"
90°00'00"
41°00'52"
262°01'43"
41°00'52"
28°57'07"
28°29'55"
92°12'02"
17°01'54"
87°52'49"
22°58'38"
90°35'11"
56°04'28"
36°07'49"
89°48'15"
25°04'41"
25°05'23"
5°54'25"
22°35'30"
13°30'19"
15°37'44"
12°52'11"
23°06'01"
5°51'05"
22°53'35"
25°33'04"
25°29'07"
16°04'13"
18°30'46"
22°30'05"
67°23'42"
50°00'31"
47°51'26"
51°27'20"
45°18'44"
18°00'28"
23°00'23"
58°16'31"
49°37'23"
50°41'08"
50°24'17"
53°02'24"
37°34'19"
3°26'32"
16°45'50"
12°11'17"

CHORD
DIRECTION

S77°45'50"W
S43°58'40"W
S27°18'28"W
S73°23'37"W
S46°28'15"W
S15°43'12"W
S15°29'36"W
S43°58'57"E
S43°58'57"E
S19°29'23"E
N88°58'57"W
N21°00'35"E
N43°58'57"W
S46°01'03"W
S19°29'23"E
N88°58'57"W
N21°31'29"E
N15°29'36"E
N15°43'12"E
N44°37'47"W
S80°45'15"W
S45°19'48"W
N77°11'02"E
S46°01'39"E
S27°18'28"W
S73°24'37"W
N43°37'39"W
S11°48'35"W
S36°53'36"W
S52°23'30"W
S66°38'27"W
S84°41'22"W
S09°17'06"W
S23°32'04"W
S18°25'09"W
S03°56'36"W
S77°32'09"E
S53°18'49"E
S27°47'44"E
S07°01'03"E
S08°14'20"E
S28°44'46"E
S06°17'58"E
S52°24'09"W
N78°39'52"W
N29°00'29"W
N19°22'33"E
S07°59'11"E
S28°29'37"E
S10°51'33"E
S43°05'23"W
N86°45'21"W
N36°12'38"W
N15°30'43"E
N23°14'45"E
N02°44'19"E
N09°23'58"E
N23°52'31"E

CHORD
LENGTH
92.41'
35.16'
172.04'
113.39'
35.36'
90.09'
58.49'
35.36'
258.80'
35.03'
90.55'
35.87'
165.46'
35.36'
35.03'
90.55'
35.03'
91.49'
57.60'
36.03'
55.68'
20.82'
23.62'
35.53'
109.99'
72.56'
35.29'
79.46'
79.50'
18.86'
71.69'
43.04'
49.76'
41.02'
46.85'
11.94'
72.63'
80.93'
80.73'
51.16'
16.09'
19.51'
66.58'
50.72'
48.67'
52.09'
46.22'
15.65'
19.94'
58.43'
50.36'
51.36'
51.10'
53.58'
32.20'
3.00'
53.35'
38.85'

C59 7.00' 117.00' 3°25'48" N00°41'51'W 7.00'
C60 176.78' 117.00' 165.46'86°34'12" N45°41'51'W

TANGENT BEARING TABLE
CURVE

NUMBER
C1
C10
C11
C12
C15
C16
C17
C21
C23
C28
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C39
C40
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47
C48
C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58

TANGENT
IN

TANGENT
OUT

S66°52'40"W
S39°59'49"E

S39°59'49"E N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E

S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E
S72°14'18"W
N65°41'43"E

S24°20'55"W
S24°20'55"W S49°26'18"W
S49°26'18"W

S77°56'12"W
S77°56'12"W

S17°05'58"W
S17°05'58"W

S06°52'09"W
S06°52'09"W

S66°06'12"E
S66°06'12"E

S15°02'05"E
S40°32'09"E

S40°32'09"E
S15°02'05"E

S17°29'43"E
S17°29'43"E S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E S27°23'53"W
S27°23'53"W S77°24'25"W
S77°24'25"W N54°44'09"W
N54°44'09"W N03°16'49"W
N03°16'49"W N42°01'55"E

S16°59'25"E
S16°59'25"E S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E S18°16'42"W
S18°16'42"W S67°54'05"W
S67°54'05"W N61°24'47"W
N61°24'47"W N11°00'29"W
N11°00'29"W N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E N04°27'36"E
N04°27'36"E

N17°46'53"E
N17°46'53"E

C59
C60

N02°24'45"W
N02°24'45"W

OUTLOT 2
8.473 Acres
369,102 Sq. Ft.

OUTLOT 1 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES
THIS OUTLOT MAY BE CONVEYED TO A PUBLIC BODY

AT A FUTURE TIME FOR THE PUBLIC'S USE & ENJOYMENT

OUTLOT 2
8.473 ACRES
369,102 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 6
1.524 ACRES
66,394 SQ. FT.

"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"
FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

AND STORM SEWER PURPOSES

OUTLOT 1
15.336 ACRES
668,046 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 1 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES
THIS OUTLOT MAY BE CONVEYED TO A PUBLIC BODY

AT A FUTURE TIME FOR PUBLIC USE

OUTLOT 1
15.336 ACRES
668,046 SQ. FT.
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FOUND 3/4" ∅ IRON ROD

RECORDED AS INFORMATION

RECORDED AS INFORMATION PER
DOC. NO's 2014614, 4216236 OR 5381011

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON ROD

SET 1-1/4" ∅ x 18" SOLID IRON
RE-ROD, WT. 4.30 lbs/ft MIN. ALL
OTHER CORNERS ARE 3/4"∅ x 18"
SOLID IRON RE-ROD, WT. 1.50 lbs/ft MIN

MONUMENT, TYPE NOTED
FOUND PLSS SECTION

CENTERLINE 

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

PLATTED LINE

PLAT BOUNDRY LINE 

SECTION/QUARTER LINE

WETLAND SETBACK LINE

CHORD LINE

WL WL EXISTING WETLAND

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON PIPE

FOUND SURVEY MARKER SPIKE

[N01°33'00"E]
[N00°50'50"E 22.37']

YAHARA ESTATES
UNPLATTED LANDS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER,

(NW 14-NW 14), NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NE 14-NW 14),
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, (SW 14-NW 14) , SOUTHEAST QUARTER

OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE 14-NW 14), AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER (NW 14-SW 14) OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST,

TOWN OF  WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

12
.00

'
30

2.8
2'

EXISTING EASEMENT, DOC. #2779241

PUBLIC STORMWATER CONVEYANCE EASEMENT

PUBLIC WATER MAIN EASEMENT
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

LEGEND

GRID NORTH

NORTH REFERENCE FOR THIS SURVEY AND PLAT
ARE BASED ON THE WISCONSIN COORDINATE

REFERENCE SYSTEM, DANE COUNTY, U.S. SURVEY
FOOT, NAD 83 (2011).  "WISCRS DANE" THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 14) OF
SECTION 22,T08N, R09E, MEASURED AS BEARING

 N01°25'52"E

DRAFTED BY: MSM
CHECKED BY: ZMR
PROJECT NO.: 210828
DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
REVISED: MARCH 26, 2024
REVISED: AUGUST 20, 2024

0' 40' 120'80'

SCALE:  1 INCH = 80 FEET

SURVEYOR/ENGINEER/PLANNER:
WYSER ENGINEERING
BY: ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS
300 EAST FRONT STREET
MOUNT HOREB, WI 53572
(608) 437-1980 (OFFICE)
(608) 437-1866 (DIRECT)
(608) 696-9070 (MOBILE)
ZACH.REYNOLDS@WYSERENGINEERING.COM
www.wyserengineering.com

RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC
ATTN: CARL RUEDEBUSCH
4605 DOVETAIL DRIVE
MADISON, WI 53704

SUBDIVIDER/OWNER:
FORWARD

There are no objections to this plat with respect to 
Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2),
Wis. Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats.

Certified __________________, 20_____

Department of Administration

S61°55'09"W 240.00'

LINE TABLE
LINE #

L1

L2

L3

L4

DIRECTION
S 78° 59' 31" W

N 28° 35' 13" E

N 19° 53' 31" W

S 71° 33' 26" E

LENGTH
20.00'

20.00'

20.01'

20.00'
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0.380 ACRES
16,571 SQ. FT.
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66' RIGHT-OF-WAY

"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"

66' RIGHT-OF-WAY
"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"

COPPER COURT

COOPER  H
AWK  D

RIVE

1
0.347 ACRES
15,136 SQ. FT.

2
0.344 ACRES
15,000 SQ. FT.

3
0.434 ACRES
18,913 SQ. FT.

23
0.383 ACRES
16,689 SQ. FT.

24
0.383 ACRES
16,690 SQ. FT.

25
0.356 ACRES
15,513 SQ. FT.

26
0.351 ACRES
15,274 SQ. FT.

27
0.358 ACRES
15,609 SQ. FT.

28
0.452 ACRES
19,681 SQ. FT.

29
0.459 ACRES
20,000 SQ. FT.

30
0.459 ACRES
20,000 SQ. FT.

31
0.471 ACRES
20,512 SQ. FT.

32
0.835 ACRES
36,380 SQ. FT.

33
1.214 ACRES
52,879 SQ. FT.

34
1.186 ACRES
51,652 SQ. FT.35

0.572 ACRES
24,924 SQ. FT.

36
0.635 ACRES
27,649 SQ. FT.

37
0.709 ACRES
30,872 SQ. FT.

38
0.511 ACRES
22,245 SQ. FT.
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OUTLOT 1
15.336 ACRES
668,046 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 3
0.913 ACRES
39,786 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 4
2.912 ACRES
126,862 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 5
0.267 ACRES
11,632 SQ. FT.OUTLOT 7

0.430 ACRES
18,748 SQ. FT.

OUTLOT 6
1.524 ACRES
66,394 SQ. FT.
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253.44'C2
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0.0
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S55°20'42"W 273.83'
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N88°31'45"W
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S88°58'57"E 185.00'

N88°58'57"W 185.00'
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C21 43.46'
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C23 346.42'
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S55°20'42"W 273.83'

C26
N88°31'29"W

35.79'

C27

N0
1°

28
'15

"E
 35

8.0
7'

116.00'
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°04

'38
"W

 21
5.1

6'

S70°44'00"W 250.22'

S54°18'59"W 113.26'

S55°20'42"W 300.00'

N34°39'18"W 142.67'

N12°03'48"W
 77.31'

100.00'

100.00'

100.00'

91.51'

N88°40'27"E 426.03'

N67°20'43"W 345.17'

C2
8

S85°20'59"E 427.33'

C2
9

C30

73.83'

S34°39'18"E 200.00'

S40°33'42"E 200.00'

100.00'

S34°39'18"E 200.00'

100.00'

S34°39'18"E 200.00'

C31
C32

S75°37'18"W
27.30'

S52°41'25"W

77.21'

S68°06'02"W
22.18'S85°49'54"W 92.16'

S68°16'01"W
34.64'
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S69°50'47"W 88.62'

S86°08'02"W
26.39'

N71°15'30"W
41.37'
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9.21'

N86°25'01"W37.80'

N58°33'39"W
19.44'N39°51'06"W 53.34'
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6 S89°00'07"E 179.39' S85°05'55"E 95.55'

S67°16'44"E 120.10'

S46°30'04"E 120.10'
S25°26'51"E 121.66'
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N74°56'50"E 149.71'

N88°58'57"W 150.00'

N88°58'57"W 150.00'

S88°58'57"E 157.78'

3.00'102.00'80.00' C37
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N88°40'25"E 370.54'

N34°39'18"W 243.61'

N34°39'18"W 309.37'N34°39'18"W 258.52'

58.97'

100.00'

100.00'
14.86'

N89°16'14"E 877.32'
24.26'
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1'

1.00'
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KENNEDY DRIVE
"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"
FOR ROAD R/W PURPOSES

N88°40'27"E 715.86'

K E N N E D Y    D R I V E
EXISTING PUBLIC R/W - WIDTH VARIES

"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"
FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

AND STORM SEWER PURPOSES

OUTLOT 1 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES
THIS OUTLOT MAY BE CONVEYED TO A PUBLIC BODY

AT A FUTURE TIME FOR PUBLIC USE

OUTLOT 2 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES

"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC"
FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

AND STORM SEWER PURPOSES

OUTLOT 4 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES

OUTLOT 4 IS A PRIVATE OUTLOT
RESERVED FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, OPEN SPACE,

GREEN SPACE & OTHER PRIVATE PURPOSES

OUTLOTS 5 & 7 ARE PRIVATE OUTLOTS
RESERVED FOR OPEN SPACE,

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, AND A
BUFFER BETWEEN KENNEDY DRIVE &

LOTS 34 THROUGH 38

N28°53'28"W 105.96'
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12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12'

12'

12'

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

20' WIDE PUBLIC UTILITY &
STORMWATER CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT

20' WIDE PRIVATE
STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE
EASEMENT

22
2.9

9'

15' WIDE PUBLIC STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE EASEMENT

7.5'

7.5'

54
.00

'

199.34'

N63°21'31"E
245.25'

PUBLIC STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT

N53°14'41"E 8
6.28'

N35
°00

'29
"E 

68
.75

'
N68°00'40"E 175.33'

21.75'

PUBLIC STORMWATER
CONVEYANCE

EASEMENT

12'

FIELD DELINEATED WETLAND LIMITS
PER ASSURED WETLAND DELINEATION
REPORT BY HEARTLAND ECOLOGICAL

GROUP, INC. DATED 11/10/2020,
PROJECT #20200345

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

75' WETLAND
SETBACK LINE

75' WETLAND
SETBACK LINE
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"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC" WIDTH VARIES
KENNEDY DRIVE
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75' WETLAND
SETBACK LINE
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33'        33'

6 6'
33'           33'
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6

FIELD DELINEATED WETLAND LIMITS PER
ASSURED WETLAND DELINEATION REPORT BY
HEARTLAND ECOLOGICAL GROUP, INC. DATED
11/10/2020, PROJECT #20200345

6 
6'

33
'  

   
   

33
'

10' WIDE PUBLIC
PEDESTRIAN PATH

EASEMENT

11.78'

130.89'

6'

6' 12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

CSM #16391
LOT 2

CSM #16391
LOT 3

C9

S38°31'09"E 702.47'

"DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC" WIDTH VARIES
KENNEDY DRIVE

24.75'

24.75'

24.75'

24.75'

8.25' 8.25'
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0.9
1' 
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50.88'

16
1.1

6'

12'

12' WIDE PUBLIC

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12'12'

12' WIDE
PUBLIC
UTILITY

EASEMENT

12'

12' WIDE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT

12'

12'

15'

15'

30' WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

N86°26'21"E 247.07'
N89°18'00"E 799.63'

N51°44'30"E 3
35.72'

166.96' 258.32'
N00°56'10"E
32.69'

N01°28'15"E 20.91'
TO CL OF SANITARY

SEWER EASEMENT

15'

15'

15'

15' 30' WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

30' WIDE PUBLIC
SANITARY SEWER

EASEMENT

15'
15'

30' WIDE PUBLIC SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

23
7.3

5'

8.85'

7.5'

7.5'
N88°40'27"E 293.98'

CL 15' WIDE WATERMAIN EASEMENT

N43°41'38"E  31.99'
CL 15' WIDE

WATERMAIN EASEMENT

30' 15'

15'

15'
15'

CENTERLINE OF UTILITY EASEMENT OF UNDEFINED WIDTH
PER DOCUMENT NO. 349082. EASEMENT IS SHOWN HERE
AS 30' WIDE, WHICH IS ASSUMED TO BE THE MAXIMUM

WIDTH BECAUSE THE CENTERLINE IS DESCRIBED AS BEING
15' SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY.

ACTUAL WIDTH MAY BE SMALLER.

C60

C2
5

CURVE TABLE
CURVE

NUMBER
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
C21
C22
C23
C24
C25
C26
C27
C28
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C39
C40
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47
C48
C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58

ARC
LENGTH
92.97'
39.00'
179.10'
115.29'
39.27'
91.02'
59.12'
39.27'
287.46'
35.79'
274.40'
36.69'
183.78'
39.27'
35.79'
274.40'
35.79'
92.47'
58.20'
40.23'
55.88'
23.01'
23.78'
39.52'
114.51'
73.78'
39.18'
80.10'
80.13'
18.87'
72.15'
43.14'
49.92'
41.10'
47.17'
11.95'
73.12'
81.61'
81.40'
51.33'
16.15'
19.64'
70.58'
52.37'
50.12'
53.88'
47.45'
15.71'
20.08'
61.03'
51.97'
53.08'
52.78'
55.54'
32.79'
3.00'
53.54'
38.93'

RADIUS

244.66'
25.00'
183.00'
183.00'
25.00'
183.00'
117.00'
25.00'
183.00'
50.00'
60.00'
50.00'
117.00'
25.00'
50.00'
60.00'
50.00'
183.00'
117.00'
25.00'
188.00'
15.00'
59.30'
25.00'
117.00'
117.00'
25.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
117.00'
117.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
183.00'
50.00'
50.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
50.00'
50.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
60.00'
50.00'
50.00'
183.00'
183.00'

CENTRAL
ANGLE

21°46'19"
89°22'51"
56°04'28"
36°05'49"
90°00'00"
28°29'55"
28°57'07"
90°00'00"
90°00'00"
41°00'52"
262°01'43"
42°02'40"
90°00'00"
90°00'00"
41°00'52"
262°01'43"
41°00'52"
28°57'07"
28°29'55"
92°12'02"
17°01'54"
87°52'49"
22°58'38"
90°35'11"
56°04'28"
36°07'49"
89°48'15"
25°04'41"
25°05'23"
5°54'25"
22°35'30"
13°30'19"
15°37'44"
12°52'11"
23°06'01"
5°51'05"
22°53'35"
25°33'04"
25°29'07"
16°04'13"
18°30'46"
22°30'05"
67°23'42"
50°00'31"
47°51'26"
51°27'20"
45°18'44"
18°00'28"
23°00'23"
58°16'31"
49°37'23"
50°41'08"
50°24'17"
53°02'24"
37°34'19"
3°26'32"
16°45'50"
12°11'17"

CHORD
DIRECTION

S77°45'50"W
S43°58'40"W
S27°18'28"W
S73°23'37"W
S46°28'15"W
S15°43'12"W
S15°29'36"W
S43°58'57"E
S43°58'57"E
S19°29'23"E
N88°58'57"W
N21°00'35"E
N43°58'57"W
S46°01'03"W
S19°29'23"E
N88°58'57"W
N21°31'29"E
N15°29'36"E
N15°43'12"E
N44°37'47"W
S80°45'15"W
S45°19'48"W
N77°11'02"E
S46°01'39"E
S27°18'28"W
S73°24'37"W
N43°37'39"W
S11°48'35"W
S36°53'36"W
S52°23'30"W
S66°38'27"W
S84°41'22"W
S09°17'06"W
S23°32'04"W
S18°25'09"W
S03°56'36"W
S77°32'09"E
S53°18'49"E
S27°47'44"E
S07°01'03"E
S08°14'20"E
S28°44'46"E
S06°17'58"E
S52°24'09"W
N78°39'52"W
N29°00'29"W
N19°22'33"E
S07°59'11"E
S28°29'37"E
S10°51'33"E
S43°05'23"W
N86°45'21"W
N36°12'38"W
N15°30'43"E
N23°14'45"E
N02°44'19"E
N09°23'58"E
N23°52'31"E

CHORD
LENGTH
92.41'
35.16'
172.04'
113.39'
35.36'
90.09'
58.49'
35.36'
258.80'
35.03'
90.55'
35.87'
165.46'
35.36'
35.03'
90.55'
35.03'
91.49'
57.60'
36.03'
55.68'
20.82'
23.62'
35.53'
109.99'
72.56'
35.29'
79.46'
79.50'
18.86'
71.69'
43.04'
49.76'
41.02'
46.85'
11.94'
72.63'
80.93'
80.73'
51.16'
16.09'
19.51'
66.58'
50.72'
48.67'
52.09'
46.22'
15.65'
19.94'
58.43'
50.36'
51.36'
51.10'
53.58'
32.20'
3.00'
53.35'
38.85'

C59 7.00' 117.00' 3°25'48" N00°41'51'W 7.00'
C60 176.78' 117.00' 165.46'86°34'12" N45°41'51'W

TANGENT BEARING TABLE
CURVE

NUMBER
C1
C10
C11
C12
C15
C16
C17
C21
C23
C28
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C36
C37
C38
C39
C40
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47
C48
C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58

TANGENT
IN

TANGENT
OUT

S66°52'40"W
S39°59'49"E

S39°59'49"E N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E

S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E
S72°14'18"W
N65°41'43"E

S24°20'55"W
S24°20'55"W S49°26'18"W
S49°26'18"W

S77°56'12"W
S77°56'12"W

S17°05'58"W
S17°05'58"W

S06°52'09"W
S06°52'09"W

S66°06'12"E
S66°06'12"E

S15°02'05"E
S40°32'09"E

S40°32'09"E
S15°02'05"E

S17°29'43"E
S17°29'43"E S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E S27°23'53"W
S27°23'53"W S77°24'25"W
S77°24'25"W N54°44'09"W
N54°44'09"W N03°16'49"W
N03°16'49"W N42°01'55"E

S16°59'25"E
S16°59'25"E S39°59'49"E
S39°59'49"E S18°16'42"W
S18°16'42"W S67°54'05"W
S67°54'05"W N61°24'47"W
N61°24'47"W N11°00'29"W
N11°00'29"W N42°01'55"E
N42°01'55"E N04°27'36"E
N04°27'36"E

N17°46'53"E
N17°46'53"E

C59
C60

N02°24'45"W
N02°24'45"W

GRID NORTH

NORTH REFERENCE FOR THIS SURVEY AND PLAT
ARE BASED ON THE WISCONSIN COORDINATE

REFERENCE SYSTEM, DANE COUNTY, U.S. SURVEY
FOOT, NAD 83 (2011).  "WISCRS DANE" THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 14) OF
SECTION 22,T08N, R09E, MEASURED AS BEARING

 N01°25'52"E

OUTLOT 2
8.473 Acres
369,102 Sq. Ft.

OUTLOT 4
2.912 ACRES
126,862 SQ. FT.

K E N N E D Y    D R I V E
EXISTING PUBLIC R/W - WIDTH VARIES

SHEET 3 OF 3
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FOUND 3/4" ∅ IRON ROD

RECORDED AS INFORMATION

RECORDED AS INFORMATION PER
DOC. NO's 2014614, 4216236 OR 5381011

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON ROD

SET 1-1/4" ∅ x 18" SOLID IRON
RE-ROD, WT. 4.30 lbs/ft MIN. ALL
OTHER CORNERS ARE 3/4"∅ x 18"
SOLID IRON RE-ROD, WT. 1.50 lbs/ft MIN

MONUMENT, TYPE NOTED
FOUND PLSS SECTION

CENTERLINE 

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

PLATTED LINE

PLAT BOUNDRY LINE 

SECTION/QUARTER LINE

WETLAND SETBACK LINE

CHORD LINE

WL WL EXISTING WETLAND

FOUND 1-1/4" ∅ IRON PIPE

FOUND SURVEY MARKER SPIKE

EXISTING EASEMENT
PUBLIC STORMWATER

PUBLIC WATER MAIN EASEMENT

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

LEGEND

CONVEYANCE EASEMENT

DRAFTED BY: MSM
CHECKED BY: ZMR
PROJECT NO.: 210828
DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2023
REVISED: MARCH 26, 2024
REVISED: AUGUST 20, 2024

0' 40' 120'80'

SCALE:  1 INCH = 80 FEET

YAHARA ESTATES
UNPLATTED LANDS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER,

(NW 14-NW 14), NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NE 14-NW 14),
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, (SW 14-NW 14) , SOUTHEAST QUARTER

OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE 14-NW 14), AND THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER (NW 14-SW 14) OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH, RANGE 09 EAST,

TOWN OF  WESTPORT, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

SURVEYOR/ENGINEER/PLANNER:
WYSER ENGINEERING
BY: ZACHARY M. REYNOLDS
300 EAST FRONT STREET
MOUNT HOREB, WI 53572
(608) 437-1980 (OFFICE)
(608) 437-1866 (DIRECT)
(608) 696-9070 (MOBILE)
ZACH.REYNOLDS@WYSERENGINEERING.COM
www.wyserengineering.com

RDC WESTPORT FARMS, LLC
ATTN: CARL RUEDEBUSCH
4605 DOVETAIL DRIVE
MADISON, WI 53704

SUBDIVIDER/OWNER:

FORWARD

There are no objections to this plat with respect to 
Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2),
Wis. Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats.

Certified __________________, 20_____

Department of Administration
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